(RI) 10 C/SW		11 A7 AAAA	······
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE		11-07-2000	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) pyright 1996-97 LegalStar 8A/REV02	PATEN [®]		Patent and Trademark Offic
ab settings + + + V V	▼	101507660	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN F. GOODALL JAMES A.H. GRAHAM ROBERT W. GEDDES		2. Name and address of receiving p Name: PONWELL ENTERPRIS	
		Address: C/O BYRNE TRUST (COMPANY LIMITED
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	37TH FLOOR, WU CHUNG HOU	
Nature of conveyance:		ROAD EAST, WAN CHAI, HONO	<u>G KONG</u>
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Mer	ger		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	City: WAN CHAI	State/Prov.: HONG
_ Other		Country: CHINA	ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>8/22/00 AND 8/23/00</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	the execution date of the application	n is:
Patent Application No Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/614,196 7/12/00		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ⊠ No	
09/614,196 7/12/00			d patents involved:
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom corres		🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
09/614,1967/12/005. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:Name:JAMES L. JOHNSONRegistration No.34,193	spondence	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY	spondence	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depose 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account
09/614,1967/12/005. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193	spondence	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or in 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411	spondence /FOGLE LLP	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depose 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411 City: AURORA	spondence /FOGLE LLP Prov.: CO	 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depos Authorized to be charged to 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411 City: AURORA State/P Country USA ZIP: 8(spondence /FOGLE LLP /rov.: CO 0014	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depos X Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411 City: AURORA	spondence /FOGLE LLP /rov.: CO 0014	 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depos Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number: 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411 City: AURORA Country USA ZIP: 80 /06/2000 DmGUYEN 00000249 501419 9. Statement and signature.	spondence /FOGLE LLP /rov.: CO 0014 DO NOT	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depos Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 USE THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account deposit account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411 City: AURORA City: AURORA State/P Country USA /06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000249 501419 09014196 FC:581 40.00 CH	spondence /FOGLE LLP /rov.: CO 0014 DO NOT	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depos ☑ Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 USE THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account deposit account
09/614,196 7/12/00 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREY 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, #411 City: AURORA Country USA ZIP: 80 /06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000249 501419 09014196 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	spondence /FOGLE LLP /rov.: CO 0014 DO NOT	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or in credited or debited to depos ☑ Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 USE THIS SPACE 	\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be it account deposit account

REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0714

ر 	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	Docket No. 44902-00260		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, tit	tle and interest: (check all that apply):		
×	United States of America rights, titl	le and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	United States Patent Application Se	erial No. 09/614,196		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 7/12/00		
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	pplication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
Ũ	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	Invention			

Inventors (assignors)

ł

Name	Address	
STEPHEN F. GOODALL	7 SALM COURT CARINDALE, QUEENSLAND 4152, AUSTRALIA	
JAMES A.H. GRAHAM	22 MODERN AVENUE, CANTERBURY NSW 2193 AUSTRALIA	
ROBERT W. GEDDES	10 TAKITIMU ST., ASPLEY 4034, BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND, AUSTRALI,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Assignee

Name	Address
PONWELL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	C/O BYRNE TRUST COMPANY LIMITED, 37TH FLOOR, WU CHUNG HOUSE, 213 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 44902-00260 **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 22nd day of August , in the year **Loo**O. at State of New South Woles County of Austrolia Before me personally appeared STEPHEN F. GOODALL who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22mc day of Curgan 27, in the year 2600 Executed this 22nd day of August, in the year 2000 at - Mr.G. State of New South Wales county of Australia Before me personally appeared JAMES A.H GRAHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 ncl day of augure 7, in the year 2007 Executed this 23rd day of August, in the year 2000 at State of greans and. County of Australia. Before me personally appeared ROBERT W. GEDDES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23.0 day of AUGUST , in the year Notan USTICE &

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0716